
From: Shaun Dinubilo
To: Sharon Lumbantobing
Subject: Re: Notice of Application - Project #2021100996 / Centralia Hydro Dam Fish Trap
Date: Monday, June 7, 2021 1:07:20 PM

Hi Sharon,

Thanks for providing the maps.   We have no concerns with the project.  

Shaun Dinubilo
Archaeologist
CR Department
Squaxin Island Tribe
200 S.E. Billy Frank Jr. Way
Shelton, WA 98584
Office Phone: 360-432-3998
Cell Phone:  360-870-6324
Email: sdinubilo@squaxin.us

From: Sharon Lumbantobing <sharon.lumbantobing@co.thurston.wa.us>
Sent: Thursday, June 3, 2021 9:32 AM
To: Shaun Dinubilo <sdinubilo@squaxin.us>
Subject: RE: Notice of Application - Project #2021100996 / Centralia Hydro Dam Fish Trap

Hi Shaun,

Attached please find the vicinity map and site plan. Please let me know if you need more info.

Best,
Sharon

Sharon Lumbantobing |  Senior Planner
Thurston County Community Planning & Economic Development
2000 Lakeridge Dr SW, Bldg 1, Olympia, Washington 98502 Map
Main (360) 628-2756 | Fax (360) 754-2939 | TDD (800) 833-6388 
sharon.lumbantobing@co.thurston.wa.us | www.thurstoncountybdc.com
This communication is a public record and may be subject to disclosure under the Washington State Public Records Act, RCW 42.56.

From: Shaun Dinubilo <sdinubilo@squaxin.us> 
Sent: Thursday, June 3, 2021 9:30 AM
To: Sharon Lumbantobing <sharon.lumbantobing@co.thurston.wa.us>

Attachment N
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Subject: Re: Notice of Application - Project #2021100996 / Centralia Hydro Dam Fish Trap
 
Good Morning Sharon,
 
Can you please provide a map that identifies the project location?  This would help with my
review.
 
Thanks
 

Shaun Dinubilo
Archaeologist
CR Department
Squaxin Island Tribe
200 S.E. Billy Frank Jr. Way
Shelton, WA 98584
Office Phone: 360-432-3998
Cell Phone:  360-870-6324
Email: sdinubilo@squaxin.us

From: Delicia Durden <delicia.durden@co.thurston.wa.us>
Sent: Friday, May 28, 2021 9:43 AM
To: TRPC, Michael Ambrogi <AmbrogiM@trpc.org>; US Army Corp of Engineers, Brandon Clinton
<Brandon.C.Clinton@usace.army.mil>; US Army Corp of Engineers, Matt Bennett
<Matt.bennett@usace.army.mil>; US Army Corp, Daisy Douglass <daisy.douglass@usace.army.mil>;
Nisqually Tribe, Annette Bullchild <bullchild.annette@nisqually-nsn.gov>; Nisqually Tribe, Brad Beach
<beach.brad@nisqually-nsn.gov>; Nisqually Tribe, Ken Choke <choke.ken@nisqually-nsn.gov>;
Chehalis Tribe <dpenn@chehalistribe.org>; Chehalis Tribe, Amy Loudermilk
<aloudermilk@chehalistribe.org>; Shaun Dinubilo <sdinubilo@squaxin.us>; Erica Marbet
<emarbet@squaxin.us>; Scott Steltzner <ssteltzner@squaxin.us>; Melissa Puhn
<mpuhn@squaxin.us>; DNRREAQLEASINGSHORELINE@dnr.wa.gov
<DNRREAQLEASINGSHORELINE@dnr.wa.gov>; separegister@ecy.wa.gov
<separegister@ecy.wa.gov>; WDFW, Noll Steinweg <noll.steinweg@dfw.wa.gov>; WDFW, Gwen
Lentes <Gwendolen.Lentes@dfw.wa.gov>; theresa.nation@dfw.wa.gov
<theresa.nation@dfw.wa.gov>
Cc: Sharon Lumbantobing <sharon.lumbantobing@co.thurston.wa.us>
Subject: Notice of Application - Project #2021100996 / Centralia Hydro Dam Fish Trap
 
Notice of Application
Project #2021100996
**The applicant proposes to construct an adult salmon trap within the existing fish
ladder at Centralia diversion dam.
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20-Day public comment period ends at 5:00 p.m. on June 17, 2021
Please review, provide comment or direct questions to:  
Sharon Lumbantobing, Senior Planner at:
sharon.lumbantobing@co.thurston.wa.us
Thurston County Community Planning & Economic Development Department
 
 
Delicia Durden
Administrative Assistant
Community Planning & Economic Development
Development Services Division
(360) 867-2110
delicia.durden@co.thurston.wa.us
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